(RA-93-87) REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO RESOLUTION NO. 2195 ADOPTED ON FEBRUARY 9, 1993

A RESOLUTION OF THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO ACCEPTING PUBLIC COMMENTS OF THE DRAFT ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT REPORT FOR THE PROPOSED COLLEGE COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT PROJECT.

WHEREAS, the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego (the "Agency") on December 8, 1992, by Resolution No. 2176 authorized the distribution of the draft Environmental Impact Report (EIR) for the proposed College Community Redevelopment Project; and

WHEREAS, the Agency had previously adopted by Resolution No. 1875 "Procedures for Implementation of the California Environmental Quality Act and the State CEQA Guidelines" which require that the Agency conduct a public hearing on a draft EIR for a proposed redevelopment project; and

WHEREAS, on February 9, 1993, the Agency conducted a public hearing on the draft EIR for the College Community Redevelopment Project pursuant to the above-referenced procedures; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego, as follows:

1. That the Agency accepts the comments made at the public herein on the draft Environmental Impact Report for the proposed College Community Redevelopment Project and approves incorporation of the comments in summary form into the final EIR.

2. That the Executive Director, or his designee, is hereby directed to prepare a written response to said comments, also to be included in the final EIR.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, General Counsel

By Allisyn L. Thomas Deputy Counsel ALT:lc 01/28/93 Or.Dept:Mgr./Redev. RA-93-87 Form=ra.t